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English Bucket

English Composition |
English Composition Il: Lit & Research
English Composition Il: Rhetoric & Research

Communications Bucket

ENG 101
ENG 102
ENG 103

|Course Title (e.g., Introduction to Public Speaking)

Course Code (e.g., COM 101)

Public Speaking
Oral Communications

Math & Statistics Bucket

SP106
SP 101

|Course Title (e.g., College Algebra)

Course Code (e.g., MAT 101)

Contemporary Math
College Algebra

College Algebra with Lab
Trigonometry

Calculus |

Calculus Il

Calculus 1l

Differential Equations
Basic Statistics

Natural & Physical Sciences Bucket

MAT108
MAT104
MAT104L
MAT105
MAT106
MAT110
MAT201
MAT202
MAT203

|Course Title (e.g., General Biology & Lab for Non-majors)

|Course Code (e.g., BIO 101)

College Biology with lab

Human Anatomy with Lab
Human Physiology with Lab

Intro to Environmental Science with Lab
Microbiology with Lab
Introductory Chemistry with Lab
General Chemistry | with Lab
General Chemistry Il with Lab
College Physical Science with Lab
Physical Geology with Lab
Astronomy with Lab

Colleg Physics | with Lab

College Physics Il with Lab

Social & Behavioral Sciences Bucket

BS 101
BS 104
BS 105
BS107
BS 203
CHM107
CHM111
CHM112
PS 101
PS 104
PS 108
PS 215
PS 216

General Anthropology
Intro to Criminal Justice

ANT112
CJ 100



Juvenile Delinquincy & Justice
Macroeconomics
Microeconomics

World Regional Geography
United States Government
Introduction to Political Science
State & Local Government
General Psychology

Human Growth & Development
General Sociology

Marriage & the Family
Introduction to Social Work

Arts & Humanities Bucket

cJ120
BUS203
BUS204
GEO212
POL100
POL101
POL115
PSY101
PSY205
SOC101
SOC102
SOC104

|Course Title (e.g., Music Appreciation)

Course Code (e.g., MUS 101)

Art Appreciation

Drawing |

Art History Survey: Prehistoric to Medieval
Art History Survey: Renaissance to Contemp
Children's Literature

Intro to Literature

American Lit.: Pre-Colonial to Civil War
Intro to Short Story

American Lit: Reconstruction to Present
World Lit: Beginnings to Renaissance
World Lit: Enlightenment to Present
British Literature: Middle Ages to 1800
British Literature: 1800 to Present
Diverse Voices in Literature

U.S. History to 1877

U.S. History since 1877

World History |

World History I

Introduction to Ancient History
Spanish |

Spanish Il

Music History/Appreciation

Musical Theatre History

Introduction to World Music

History of Jazz

Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Ethics

Logic and Critical Thinking

Religions of the World

Oral Interpretation

Interpersonal Communication
Introduction to Drama

A 101
A 107
A 201
A 202
ED 105
ENG104
ENG202
ENG208
ENG209
ENG210
ENG211
ENG212
ENG213
ENG215
HIS101
HIS102
HIS103
HIS104
HIS202
LG 101
LG 102
M 103
M 146
M 162
M 223
PHI101
PHI102
PHI103
PHI105
SP 103
SP 105
TH 105



History/Appreciation of Theatre Arts
Musical Theatre History (=M 146)
Film Appreciation

Institutionally Designated Bucket

TH 108
TH 146
TH 208

Course Title (e.g., Intro to Widgets)

Course Code (e.g., WID 101)

Art Appreciation

2-D Design

3-D Design

Prints |

Drawing |

Typography

Design Software Applications

Art History Survey: Prehistoric-Medieval
Art History Survey: Renaissance-Contemp
Graphic Design

Comp Graphics:lllustration

Comp Graphics:Enhanc Photo
Portfolio Preparation

Drawing Il

Painting |

Painting Il

Ceramics |

Watercolor |

Watercolor Il

Ceramics Il

Art Methods

Ag Orientation

General Anthropology

College Biology with lab

Human Anatomy with Lab

Human Physiology with Lab
Introduction to Environmental Science with Lab
Medical Terminology

Nutrition

Nutrition for Health-Fitness-Sports
Nutrition for health, Fitness, and Sprots w/Lab
General Zoology with Lab

General Botany with Lab
Microbiology with Lab
Pathophysiology

CPR-Basic

Introduction to Business

Personal Finance

Accounting |

Accounting Il

Human Resources

A 101
103
104
105
107
113
121
201
202
215
223
224
260
108
110
111
112
114
115
117
205
AB 114
ANT112
BS 101
BS 104
BS 105
BS 107
BS 109
BS 110
BS 111
BS 112
BS 201
BS 202
BS 203
BS 220
BS 241
BUS101
BUS102
BUS103
BUS105
BUS125
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Principles of Entrepreneurship |
Principles of Management
Macroeconomics
Microeconomics

Business Law

Marketing

Business Communications
Managerial Accounting
Principles of Entrepreneurship Il
Introductory Chemistry with Lab
General Chemistry | with Lab
General Chemistry Il with Lab
Organic Chemistry | with Lab
Organic Chemistry Il with Lab
Introduction to Criminal Justice
Intro to Corrections

Criminal Investigation

Forensic Investigation

CJ Interview & Report Writing
Juvenile Delinquincy & Justice
Criminal Procedures

Criminal Law

Professional Responsibility in CJ
Law Enforcement Operations & Procedures
Agency Administration

Pract in Admin of Justice
College Success

Careers in Sports & Fitness
Leadership Organization and Goals
Student Success Seminar
Pre-professional Lab |
Pre-professional Lab Il
Children's Literature

Intro Elementary-Secondary Education
Introduction to Literature
Technical Composition

American Literature: Pre-Colonial to Civil War

Old Testament Literature
Introduction to Short Story

American Literature: Reconstruction to Present

World Literature: Beginnings to Renaissance
World Literature: Enlightenment to Present
British Literature: Middle Ages to 1800
British Literature: 1800 to Present

Diverse Voices in Literature

Creative Writing

World Regional Geography

BUS127
BUS201
BUS203
BUS204
BUS205
BUS210
BUS213
BUS216
BUS230
CHM107
CHM111
CHM112
CHM211
CHM212
CJ 100
CJ 105
dj110
din
cJ 116
cJ120
CJ 140
cJ 201
CJ 204
CJ 205
Cl 212
CJ 220
coL103
coL162
COL170A/B/C/D
CcoL182
ED 101
ED 102
ED 105
ED 110
ENG104
ENG110
ENG202
ENG205
ENG208
ENG209
ENG210
ENG211
ENG212
ENG213
ENG215
ENG223
GEO212



U.S. History to 1877

U.S. History since 1877

World History |

World History Il

Introduction to Ancient History
Fundamentals of Human Services

Case Management in Human Services

Ethics in Help Professions
Introduction to Leadership Concepts
Culture and Context
Creativity Across the Disciplines
Conversational Spanish
Spanish |

Spanish Il

American Sign Language |
American Sign Language Il
Music Fundamentals

Music History/Appreciation
Aural Skills |

Aural Skills 11

Musical Theatre History
Group Piano |

Group Piano 1l

Introduction to World Music
Music Theory |

Music Theory I

History of Jazz

Aural Skills 1

Aural Skills IV

Music Theory llI

Music Theory IV

College Algebra

College Algebra with Lab
Trigonometry

Calculus |

General Calculus and Linear Algebra
Contemporary Math
Calculus 1l

Calculus 11l

Differential Equations

Basic Statistics

Intro Mass Communications
PE for Women

Rules and Officiating |
History/Principals of PE
Personal/Community Health
First Aid and Safety

HIS101
HIS102
HIS103
HIS104
HIS202
HMS100
HMS105
HMS118
IDS120
IDS130
IDS140
LG 100
LG 101
LG 102
LG 105
LG 106
101
103
135
145
146
154
155
162
200
201
223
229
230
233
234
MAT104
MAT104L
MAT105
MAT106
MAT107
MAT108
MAT110
MAT201
MAT202
MAT203
MT 110
PE 102
PE 110
PE 111
PE 112
PE 113

LTI



Tennis

Volleyball |

Archery

Intro Physical Education
Weightlifting |

Intro to Recreation

Physical Fitness Management
Golf

Running Awareness

Lifetime Fitness

Lifetime Fitness

PE for Men

Intro to Athletic Train |
Theory of Coaching Basketball
Theory of Coaching Track/Field
Theory of Coaching Football
Theory of Coaching Baseball
Care/Prevention Athletic Inj
Theory of Coaching Volleyball
Introduction to Athletic Training Il
Exercise Physiology
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Ethics

Logic and Critical Thinking
Religions of the World

History of Photography
Photography Fundamentals
Landscape Photography
United States Government
Introduction to Political Science
State & Local Government
College Physical Science with Lab
Concepts of Physics with Lab
Physical Geology with Lab
Astronomy with Lab

General Physics | with Lab
General Physics Il with Lab
Organic Chemistryl with Lab
College Physics | with Lab
College Physics Il with Lab
General Psychology

Industrial/Organizational Psychology

Child Psychology

Human Growth & Development
Social Psychology

Health Psychology

Abnormal Psychology

PE 119
PE121
PE 122
PE 123
PE 124
PE 125
PE 126
PE 134
PE 135
PE 139
PE 139A
PE 141
PE 143
PE 220
PE 221
PE 222
PE 223
PE 224
PE 225
PE 243
PE 250
PHI101
PHI102
PHI103
PHI105
PHO107
PHO110
PHO210/PHO210A
POL100
POL101
POL115
PS 101
PS 102
PS 104
PS 108
PS 203
PS 204
PS 210
PS 215
PS 216
PSY101
PSY105
PSY202
PSY205
PSY206
PSY280
PSY290



General Sociology

Marriage & the Family
Introduction to Social Work
Death, Loss, Grief

Diversity & Inclusiveness
Social Gerontology

Crisis Intervention

Alcohol & Substance Disorders
Sociology through Film

Social Problems

Oral Communications

Oral Interpretation
Interpersonal Communication
Public Speaking

Introduction to Drama

Play Production
History/Appreciation of Theatre Arts
Fund Style/Princ of Acting
Acting |

Musical Theatre History (=M 146)
Acting Il

Film Appreciation

SOC101
S0OC102
SOC104
SOC105
SOC106
SOC108
SOC110
SOC114
SOC200
S0C210
SP 101

SP 103

SP 105

SP106

TH 105
TH 106
TH 108
TH 109
TH 110
TH 146
TH 206
TH 208
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