Highland Community College - Approved Master Course List

Approval Date: 08/06/2024

English Bucket

Course Title (e.g., English Composition I)	Course Code (e.g., ENG 101)
English Composition I	ENG 101
English Composition II: Lit & Research	ENG 102
English Composition II: Rhetoric & Research	ENG 103

Communications Bucket

Course Title (e.g., Introduction to Public Speaking)	Course Code (e.g., COM 101)
Public Speaking	SP106
Oral Communications	SP 101

Math & Statistics Bucket

Course Title (e.g., College Algebra)	Course Code (e.g., MAT 101)
Contemporary Math	MAT108
College Algebra	MAT104
College Algebra with Lab	MAT104L
Trigonometry	MAT105
Calculus I	MAT106
Calculus II	MAT110
Calculus III	MAT201
Differential Equations	MAT202
Basic Statistics	MAT203

Natural & Physical Sciences Bucket

Course Title (e.g., General Biology & Lab for Non-majors)	Course Code (e.g., BIO 101)
College Biology with lab	BS 101
Human Anatomy with Lab	BS 104
Human Physiology with Lab	BS 105
Intro to Environmental Science with Lab	BS107
Microbiology with Lab	BS 203
Introductory Chemistry with Lab	CHM107
General Chemistry I with Lab	CHM111
General Chemistry II with Lab	CHM112
College Physical Science with Lab	PS 101
Physical Geology with Lab	PS 104
Astronomy with Lab	PS 108
Colleg Physics I with Lab	PS 215
College Physics II with Lab	PS 216

Social & Behavioral Sciences Bucket

Course Title (e.g., Introduction to Psychology)	Course Code (e.g., PSY 101)
General Anthropology	ANT112
Intro to Criminal Justice	CJ 100

Juvenile Delinquincy & Justice	CJ 120
Macroeconomics	BUS203
Microeconomics	BUS204
World Regional Geography	GEO212
United States Government	POL100
Introduction to Political Science	POL101
State & Local Government	POL115
General Psychology	PSY101
Human Growth & Development	PSY205
General Sociology	SOC101
Marriage & the Family	SOC102
Introduction to Social Work	SOC104

Arts & Humanities Bucket

Course Title (e.g., Music Appreciation)	Course Code (e.g., MUS 101)
Art Appreciation	A 101
Drawing I	A 107
Art History Survey: Prehistoric to Medieval	A 201
Art History Survey: Renaissance to Contemp	A 202
Children's Literature	ED 105
Intro to Literature	ENG104
American Lit.: Pre-Colonial to Civil War	ENG202
Intro to Short Story	ENG208
American Lit: Reconstruction to Present	ENG209
World Lit: Beginnings to Renaissance	ENG210
World Lit: Enlightenment to Present	ENG211
British Literature: Middle Ages to 1800	ENG212
British Literature: 1800 to Present	ENG213
Diverse Voices in Literature	ENG215
U.S. History to 1877	HIS101
U.S. History since 1877	HIS102
World History I	HIS103
World History II	HIS104
Introduction to Ancient History	HIS202
Spanish I	LG 101
Spanish II	LG 102
Music History/Appreciation	M 103
Musical Theatre History	M 146
Introduction to World Music	M 162
History of Jazz	M 223
Introduction to Philosophy	PHI101
Introduction to Ethics	PHI102
Logic and Critical Thinking	PHI103
Religions of the World	PHI105
Oral Interpretation	SP 103
Interpersonal Communication	SP 105
Introduction to Drama	TH 105

History/Appreciation of Theatre Arts	TH 108
Musical Theatre History (=M 146)	TH 146
Film Appreciation	TH 208

Institutionally Designated Bucket

Course Title (e.g., Intro to Widgets)	Course Code (e.g., WID 101)
Art Appreciation	A 101
2-D Design	A 103
3-D Design	A 104
Prints I	A 105
Drawing I	A 107
Typography	A 113
Design Software Applications	A 121
Art History Survey: Prehistoric-Medieval	A 201
Art History Survey: Renaissance-Contemp	A 202
Graphic Design	A 215
Comp Graphics:Illustration	A 223
Comp Graphics:Enhanc Photo	A 224
Portfolio Preparation	A 260
Drawing II	A 108
Painting I	A 110
Painting II	A 111
Ceramics I	A 112
Watercolor I	A 114
Watercolor II	A 115
Ceramics II	A 117
Art Methods	A 205
Ag Orientation	AB 114
General Anthropology	ANT112
College Biology with lab	BS 101
Human Anatomy with Lab	BS 104
Human Physiology with Lab	BS 105
Introduction to Environmental Science with Lab	BS 107
Medical Terminology	BS 109
Nutrition	BS 110
Nutrition for Health-Fitness-Sports	BS 111
Nutrition for health, Fitness, and Sprots w/Lab	BS 112
General Zoology with Lab	BS 201
General Botany with Lab	BS 202
Microbiology with Lab	BS 203
Pathophysiology	BS 220
CPR-Basic	BS 241
Introduction to Business	BUS101
Personal Finance	BUS102
Accounting I	BUS103
Accounting II	BUS105
Human Resources	BUS125

Dringinles of Entropropourchin I	DUC127
Principles of Management	BUS127
Principles of Management	BUS201
Macroeconomics	BUS203
Microeconomics	BUS204
Business Law	BUS205
Marketing	BUS210
Business Communications	BUS213
Managerial Accounting	BUS216
Principles of Entrepreneurship II	BUS230
Introductory Chemistry with Lab	CHM107
General Chemistry I with Lab	CHM111
General Chemistry II with Lab	CHM112
Organic Chemistry I with Lab	CHM211
Organic Chemistry II with Lab	CHM212
Introduction to Criminal Justice	CJ 100
Intro to Corrections	CJ 105
Criminal Investigation	CJ 110
Forensic Investigation	CJ 111
C J Interview & Report Writing	CJ 116
Juvenile Delinguincy & Justice	CJ 120
Criminal Procedures	CJ 140
Criminal Law	CJ 201
Professional Responsibility in CJ	CJ 204
Law Enforcement Operations & Procedures	CJ 205
Agency Administration	CJ 212
Pract in Admin of Justice	CJ 220
College Success	COL103
Careers in Sports & Fitness	COL162
Leadership Organization and Goals	COL102 COL170A/B/C/D
Student Success Seminar	COL170A/B/C/D
Pre-professional Lab I	ED 101
Pre-professional Lab II	ED 102
Children's Literature	ED 105
Intro Elementary-Secondary Education	ED 110
Introduction to Literature	ENG104
Technical Composition	ENG110
American Literature: Pre-Colonial to Civil War	ENG202
Old Testament Literature	ENG205
Introduction to Short Story	ENG208
American Literature: Reconstruction to Present	ENG209
World Literature: Beginnings to Renaissance	ENG210
World Literature: Enlightenment to Present	ENG211
British Literature: Middle Ages to 1800	ENG212
British Literature: 1800 to Present	ENG213
Diverse Voices in Literature	ENG215
Creative Writing	ENG223
World Regional Geography	GEO212

U.S. History to 1877	HIS101
U.S. History since 1877	HIS102
World History I	HIS103
World History II	HIS104
Introduction to Ancient History	HIS202
Fundamentals of Human Services	HMS100
Case Management in Human Services	HMS105
Ethics in Help Professions	HMS118
Introduction to Leadership Concepts	IDS120
Culture and Context	IDS130
Creativity Across the Disciplines	IDS140
Conversational Spanish	LG 100
Spanish I	LG 101
Spanish II	LG 102
American Sign Language I	LG 105
American Sign Language II	LG 106
Music Fundamentals	M 101
Music History/Appreciation	M 103
Aural Skills I	M 135
Aural Skills II	M 145
Musical Theatre History	M 146
Group Piano I	M 154
Group Piano II	M 155
Introduction to World Music	M 162
Music Theory I	M 200
Music Theory II	M 201
History of Jazz	M 223
Aural Skills III	M 229
Aural Skills IV	M 230
Music Theory III	M 233
Music Theory IV	M 234
College Algebra	MAT104
College Algebra with Lab	MAT104L
Trigonometry	MAT105
Calculus I	MAT106
General Calculus and Linear Algebra	MAT107
Contemporary Math	MAT108
Calculus II	MAT110
Calculus III	MAT201
Differential Equations	MAT202
Basic Statistics	MAT203
Intro Mass Communications	MT 110
PE for Women	PE 102
Rules and Officiating I	PE 110
History/Principals of PE	PE 111
Personal/Community Health	PE 112
First Aid and Safety	PE 113

Tennis	PE 119
Volleyball I	PE 121
Archery	PE 122
Intro Physical Education	PE 123
Weightlifting I	PE 124
Intro to Recreation	PE 125
Physical Fitness Management	PE 126
Golf	PE 134
Running Awareness	PE 135
Lifetime Fitness	PE 139
Lifetime Fitness	PE 139A
PE for Men	PE 141
Intro to Athletic Train I	PE 143
Theory of Coaching Basketball	PE 220
Theory of Coaching Track/Field	PE 221
Theory of Coaching Football	PE 222
Theory of Coaching Baseball	PE 223
Care/Prevention Athletic Inj	PE 224
Theory of Coaching Volleyball	PE 225
Introduction to Athletic Training II	PE 243
Exercise Physiology	PE 250
Introduction to Philosophy	PHI101
Introduction to Ethics	PHI102
Logic and Critical Thinking	PHI103
Religions of the World	PHI105
History of Photography	PHO107
Photography Fundamentals	PHO110
Landscape Photography	PHO210/PHO210A
United States Government	POL100
Introduction to Political Science	POL101
State & Local Government	POL115
College Physical Science with Lab	PS 101
Concepts of Physics with Lab	PS 102
Physical Geology with Lab	PS 104
Astronomy with Lab	PS 108
General Physics I with Lab	PS 203
General Physics II with Lab	PS 204
Organic Chemistryl with Lab	PS 210
College Physics I with Lab	PS 215
College Physics II with Lab	PS 216
General Psychology	PSY101
Industrial/Organizational Psychology	PSY105
Child Psychology	PSY202
Human Growth & Development	PSY205
Social Psychology	PSY206
Health Psychology	PSY280
Abnormal Psychology	PSY290
The state of the s	

General Sociology	SOC101
Marriage & the Family	SOC102
Introduction to Social Work	SOC104
Death, Loss, Grief	SOC105
Diversity & Inclusiveness	SOC106
Social Gerontology	SOC108
Crisis Intervention	SOC110
Alcohol & Substance Disorders	SOC114
Sociology through Film	SOC200
Social Problems	SOC210
Oral Communications	SP 101
Oral Interpretation	SP 103
Interpersonal Communication	SP 105
Public Speaking	SP106
Introduction to Drama	TH 105
Play Production	TH 106
History/Appreciation of Theatre Arts	TH 108
Fund Style/Princ of Acting	TH 109
Acting I	TH 110
Musical Theatre History (=M 146)	TH 146
Acting II	TH 206
Film Appreciation	TH 208